



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-C1600

Bid Number: B-24-0284
Date: 10/14/2024
Page: 1 of 6

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	15.0	meter/s	Abaca Rope, # 1-14"	950.00	14,250.00		
			TOHO WATER DRILLING MACHINE 78-DM-1P&2P				
2	2.0	pc/s	Air Cleaner Element, # 91NL131 200717071	8,000.00	16,000.00		
			OR EQUIVALENT for Dunamis Genset 125KVA				
3	2.0	pc/s	Air Cleaner Element, # K91900 NL21-20K1 NLK06	2,000.00	4,000.00		
			OR EQUIVALENT for Dunamis Genset 25KVA				
4	1.0	pc/s	Alternator # 600-821-6130, for KMTSU-GD11A-1-GRDR	92,764.00	92,764.00		
			for Komatsu Grader 78-N1-2P				
5	2.0	pc/s	B-Belt, # B-62 (For Gear Box Drive)	700.00	1,400.00		
			TOHO WATER DRILLING MACHINE 78-DM-1P&2P				
6	1.0	pc/s	Bearing, Clutch Release # 1-3130-026-0	4,000.00	4,000.00		
			for Isuzu Dump Truck 78-H3-31P				
7	1.0	set/s	Booster Assembly, Clutch # 1-31800-511-1	3,700.00	3,700.00		
			for Isuzu Dump Truck 78-H3-31P				
8	30.0	METER/S	CABLE WIRE ROPE, # 10mm	320.00	9,600.00		
			TOHO WATER DRILLING MACHINE 78-DM-1P&2P				
9	1.0	set/s	Compressor Assembly: A/C # 1-83532-328-0	54,500.00	54,500.00		
			for Isuzu Dump Truck 78-H3-31P				
10	1.0	PC/S	CYLINDER HEAD GASKET	11,800.00	11,800.00		
			for Sakai Road Roller 78-Z2-3P				
11	1.0	set/s	Disc, Clutch 1-31240-851-1	13,000.00	13,000.00		
			for Isuzu Dump Truck 78-H3-31P				
12	3.0	pc/s	Electric Fuel Pump 24V, JPN for SKI-RD-RLLR	2,250.00	6,750.00		
SUB-TOTAL					231,764.00		

Purpose: FOR THE USE OF VARIOUS PROVINCIAL EQUIPMENT

Delivery: PGSO-DAVAO DE ORO

Period of Delivery: TWENTY (20) DAYS



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-C1600

Bid Number: B-24-0284
Date: 10/14/2024
Page: 2 of 6

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
			for Sakai Road Roller 78-Z2-3P				
13	5.0	pc/s	Ferrule, 1/2 dia.	143.00	715.00		
14	5.0	pc/s	Ferrule, 1/4 dia.	88.00	440.00		
15	5.0	pc/s	Ferrule, 2 dia.	1,320.00	6,600.00		
16	5.0	pc/s	Ferrule, 3/4 dia.	396.00	1,980.00		
17	5.0	pc/s	Ferrule, 3/8 dia.	113.00	565.00		
18	5.0	pc/s	Ferrule, 5/8 dia.	176.00	880.00		
19	5.0	pc/s	Ferrule, 1 1/2 dia.	990.00	4,950.00		
20	5.0	pc/s	Ferrule, 1 1/4 dia.	770.00	3,850.00		
21	5.0	pc/s	Ferrule, 1 3/4 dia.	1,210.00	6,050.00		
22	5.0	pc/s	Ferrule, 1" dia.	550.00	2,750.00		
23	8.0	pc/s	FITTINGS, 1 1/2" DIA.	1,551.00	12,408.00		
24	6.0	pc/s	FITTINGS, 1 1/4" DIA.	1,210.00	7,260.00		
25	8.0	pc/s	FITTINGS, 1 3/4" DIA.	1,991.00	15,928.00		
26	6.0	pc/s	FITTINGS, 1" DIA.	715.00	4,290.00		
27	4.0	pc/s	FITTINGS, 1/2 DIA.	363.00	1,452.00		
28	4.0	pc/s	FITTINGS, 1/4 DIA.	198.00	792.00		
29	4.0	pc/s	FITTINGS, 3/4 DIA.	627.00	2,508.00		
30	4.0	pc/s	FITTINGS, 3/8 DIA.	341.00	1,364.00		
31	4.0	pc/s	FITTINGS, 5/8 DIA.	396.00	1,584.00		
32	4.0	pc/s	FITTINGGS, 2" DIA.	2,178.00	8,712.00		
SUB-TOTAL					316,842.00		
Purpose: FOR THE USE OF VARIOUS PROVINCIAL EQUIPMENT							
Delivery: PGSO-DAVAO DE ORO							
Period of Delivery: TWENTY (20) DAYS							



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-C1600

Bid Number: B-24-0284
Date: 10/14/2024
Page: 3 of 6

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
33	6.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter, # 91FG026/FF5327, H70WK07 OR EQUIVALENT for Dunamis Genset 125KVA	1,900.00	11,400.00		
34	6.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter, # C0506-c-Cc691E OR EQUIVALENT for Dunamis Genset 25KVA	2,100.00	12,600.00		
35	6.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter, # FF5052, H60WK07 OR EQUIVALENT for Dunamis Genset 125KVA	1,200.00	7,200.00		
36	6.0	pc/s	Fuel Water Separator Filter, # FS1280 OR EQUIVALENT for Dunamis Genset 125KVA	1,600.00	9,600.00		
37	2.0	unit/s	Grinder/Edger TOHO WATER DRILLING MACHINE 78-DM-1P&2P	9,000.00	18,000.00		
38	2.0	unit/s	Hand Drill TOHO WATER DRILLING MACHINE 78-DM-1P&2P	9,900.00	19,800.00		
39	5.0	meter/s	Hydraulic Hose, 1 1/4 dia.	3,190.00	15,950.00		
40	5.0	meter/s	Hydraulic Hose, 1 3/4 dia.	3,850.00	19,250.00		
41	5.0	meter/s	Hydraulic Hose, 1" dia.	2,750.00	13,750.00		
42	5.0	meter/s	Hydraulic Hose, 1/2 dia.	1,089.00	5,445.00		
43	5.0	meter/s	Hydraulic Hose, 1/4 dia.	550.00	2,750.00		
44	5.0	meter/s	Hydraulic Hose, 2" dia.	4,070.00	20,350.00		
45	5.0	meter/s	Hydraulic Hose, 3/4 dia.	1,760.00	8,800.00		
46	5.0	meter/s	Hydraulic Hose, 3/8 dia.	990.00	4,950.00		
47	5.0	meter/s	Hydraulic Hose, 5/8 dia.	1,650.00	8,250.00		
SUB-TOTAL					494,937.00		

Purpose: FOR THE USE OF VARIOUS PROVINCIAL EQUIPMENT

Delivery: PGSO-DAVAO DE ORO

Period of Delivery: TWENTY (20) DAYS



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-C1600

Bid Number: B-24-0284
Date: 10/14/2024
Page: 4 of 6

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
48	5.0	meter/s	Hydraulic Hose, 1 1/2 dia.	3,520.00	17,600.00		
49	16.0	pc/s	Lining, Brake # 23A-32-11230 for Komatsu Grader 78-N1-2P	1,800.00	28,800.00		
50	10.0	pc/s	Oil Filter, # JX0810 OR EQUIVALENT for Dunamis Genset 25KVA	1,700.00	17,000.00		
51	10.0	pc/s	Oil Filter, # LF3341/P558616 OR EQUIVALENT for Dunamis Genset 125KVA	1,300.00	13,000.00		
52	1.0	set/s	Overhaul Kit, Supply Pump # 8-98101-289 for Isuzu Dump Truck 78-H3-31P	21,000.00	21,000.00		
53	1.0	PC/S	OVERHAULING GASKET for Sakai Road Roller 78-Z2-3P	11,800.00	11,800.00		
54	1.0	set/s	Oxygen/Acetylene Welding w/ Cutting Outfit TOHO WATER DRILLING MACHINE 78-DM-1P&2P	28,000.00	28,000.00		
55	1.0	pc/s	Packing, Rod w/ Back-up Ring (steering cylinder), # 707-51-30210 for Komatsu Grader 78-N1-2P	2,400.00	2,400.00		
56	1.0	pc/s	PIPE WRENCH 24 " (For Drilling Rod) TOHO WATER DRILLING MACHINE 78-DM-1P&2P	21,000.00	21,000.00		
57	1.0	pc/s	Pipe Wrench 36" (For Pipe Casing) TOHO WATER DRILLING MACHINE 78-DM-1P&2P	38,000.00	38,000.00		
58	1.0	set/s	PLATE ASM; PRESSURE, CLUTCH # 1-31220-377-2 OR APS for Isuzu Dump Truck 78-H3-31P	27,500.00	27,500.00		
59	100.0	pc/s	Revit, # 10:12 For Komatsu Grader 78-N1-2P	15.00	1,500.00		
SUB-TOTAL					722,537.00		

Purpose: FOR THE USE OF VARIOUS PROVINCIAL EQUIPMENT

Delivery: PGSO-DAVAO DE ORO

Period of Delivery: TWENTY (20) DAYS



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-C1600

Bid Number: B-24-0284
Date: 10/14/2024
Page: 5 of 6

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
60	1.0	pc/s	Ring, Piston (steering cylinder), # 707-44-60070 for Komatsu Grader 78-N1-2P	5,900.00	5,900.00		
61	1.0	pc/s	Ring, Wear (steering cylinder), # 07155-00615 for Komatsu Grader 78-N1-2P	7,900.00	7,900.00		
62	1.0	pc/s	Seal, Dust (steering cylinder), # 707-56-30510 for Komatsu Grader 78-N1-2P	1,900.00	1,900.00		
63	2.0	pc/s	Shoe Assembly, Parking Brake, # 232-32-53130 for Komatsu Grader 78-N1-2P	27,000.00	54,000.00		
64	4.0	set/s	Shoe, Brake Front # 1-47170-519-0 for Isuzu Dump Truck 78-H3-31P	9,750.00	39,000.00		
65	2.0	set/s	Shoe, Brake Front (Leading) # 1-47170-518-0 for Isuzu Dump Truck 78-H3-31P	9,800.00	19,600.00		
66	4.0	set/s	Shoe, Brake Rear # 1-47170-496-0 for Isuzu Dump Truck 78-H3-31P	13,000.00	52,000.00		
67	1.0	set/s	Starter Assembly # (24V, 5.0 KW) # 8-98060-854-0 for Isuzu Dump Truck 78-H3-31P	24,500.00	24,500.00		
68	5.0	Assy.	Tail Light Assembly (Left Side), # FVZ34UL For Isuzu Dump Truck 78-H3-38P	1,900.00	9,500.00		
69	20.0	pc/s	Track Guard Bolt, # M22 x 2.5, L-60mm. For shantui bulldozer 78-L1-4P	200.00	4,000.00		
70	100.0	pc/s	Track Link/ Pad Bolt, # 8216-RA-00062 For shantui bulldozer 78-L1-4P	290.00	29,000.00		
71	100.0	pc/s	Track Link/ Pad Nut, # 8216-RA-00061 For shantui bulldozer 78-L1-4P	70.00	7,000.00		
SUB-TOTAL					976,837.00		
Purpose: FOR THE USE OF VARIOUS PROVINCIAL EQUIPMENT							
Delivery: PGSO-DAVAO DE ORO							
Period of Delivery: TWENTY (20) DAYS							



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-C1600

Bid Number: B-24-0284
Date: 10/14/2024
Page: 6 of 6

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
72	4.0	pc/s	V-Belt (Gear Type), # AV13X1090La OR EQUIVALENT for Dunamis Genset 25KVA	1,000.00	4,000.00		
73	20.0	meter/s	WIRE ROPE, # 10mm x 150 m Breaking Strength: 80.1 KN (8.1 TF)	320.00	6,400.00		
TOTAL/LOT					987,237.00		

Purpose: FOR THE USE OF VARIOUS PROVINCIAL EQUIPMENT

Delivery: PGSO-DAVAO DE ORO

Period of Delivery: TWENTY (20) DAYS